1
3-2220-3
ZAP and KBA Rupture Discs
The ZAP and KBA reverse acting
rupture discs utilize knife blades to open
the rupture discs as reversal occurs.  The
rupture discs are differential pressure
relief devices that provide instantaneous

11
Please supply the following information when ordering.
HOW TO ORDER
KBA Rupture Disc Holder
Description:   KBA Insert Continental Rupture Disc Holder
to mate with _______ class flanges  (Note 3)
Quantity: ___________________ Size: ________________
Material: Inlet ______________ Outlet _______________
Options: (Note 4) ________________________________
______________________________________________
Accessories: (Note 5) ____________________________
______________________________________________
Other Requirements: _____________________________
______________________________________________
ZAP Rupture Disc Holder
Description:   ZAP Insert Continental Rupture Disc Holder
to mate with _______ class flanges  (Note 3)
Quantity: ___________________ Size: ________________
Material: Inlet ______________Outlet _______________
Options: (Note 4) ________________________________
______________________________________________
Accessories: (Note 5) ____________________________
______________________________________________
Other Requirements: _____________________________
______________________________________________
Notes:
1. 316SS rings are standard (ZAP only).  Specify other material when required.
2. Tag may not be attached to some KBA low burst pressure rupture discs.
3. Specify class or flange that holder is to mate with, i.e., ANSI 150, DIN 10/40, or JIS 10/20K.
4. Gauge tap, special facing, Teflon coating.
5. Nipple and tee, excess flow valve, pressure gauge, spare knife blade, gasket.
KBA Rupture Disc
Description:   KBA Continental Rupture Disc
Quantity: ___________________ Size: ________________
Material: _______________________________________
Manufacturing Range:  Zero
Rated Burst Pressure:
_________ psig or barg @ _____ °F or °C
Manufacturing Number for previously supplied
rupture disc: ___________________________________
Options:
Code testing: ___________________________________
Teflon liner: Inlet ________________________________
Protective cover: Outlet ___________________________
Universal B.D.I. Alarm: ___________________________
3-D tag to be attached to rupture disc: (Note 2) ________
A millslot is required in the holder to accommodate a 3-D tag.
Other requirements: ______________________________
Continental Disc Corporation has representatives located throughout the world.
Contact the C.D.C. office nearest you for the authorized representative in your area.
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
Continental Disc Corporation
3160 W. Heartland Drive
Liberty, Missouri  64068-3385 USA
Phone: (816) 792-1500
FAX: (816) 792-2277 / 5447
E-mail: pressure@contdisc.com
Website: www.contdisc.com
Continental Disc Corporation reserves the right to alter the information in this publication without notice. Printed in U.S.A.
Reproduction without written permission prohibited. © 1987, 1999, 2003 Continental Disc Corporation 11060001CD
Pressure Equipment Directive
Available When Specified
China Manufacture License
Available When Specified
ASME Code Symbol Stamp
Available When Specified
UNITED KINGDOM
Continental  Disc UK Ltd.